
Tender No. Item/nature of 
work

Mode of 
tender 
enquiry

Date of 
Publ.of 
tender

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/Two 
Bid system)

Last dt.of 
receipt 
tender

Nos.of 
tender 
received

Nos.&Name of 
parties qualified 
after 
tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
Lowest 
tender/    
evaluation L1

Contract 
No.& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 
date of 
completion of 
supplies/    
work

Actual date 
of start of 
work/ 
supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Tender Notice 
No. 23 of 2011 
12 vide no

Work of day to 
day repair and 
maintenance of

Through
publication 
in

In CCL 
website on 
29 02 2012

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 
14 03 2012

03          
(Three)

03                       
(Three)                       
1 M/s Ramraj

Nil Yes, awarded 
to Lowest (L1)  
tenderer

Award No. 
GM(C)/2038
/R&M/GNC/

1.M/s Ramraj 
Construction,
Nilanchal

 Rs.  
27,22,806.85 

12 (Twelve) 
months

NA NA NA

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY 2012
                           ANNEXURE-IV

CIVIL HQ

– 12 vide no. 
GM(C) / 
Tender / 2011 
– 12 / 264, 
Dated 17th 
Feb.’ 2012

maintenance of 
residential and 
welfare 
building at 
Gandhinagar 
Colony, CCL, 
Ranchi.

in
News paper
and CCL
website.

29.02.2012 14.03.2012 1.M/s Ramraj 
Construction,
Nilanchal Kothi 
Compound,
Piska More, Ratu 
Road, Ranchi.           
2. M/s Diamond 
Construction, 3B, 
Al‐Rasheed 
Appartment, 
Konka Road, 
Ranchi – 1    .            
3. Manoj Singh, 
Near Gandhi 
Nagar Gate, Kanke 
Road, Ranchi

tenderer /R&M/GNC/
2012/1016, 
Dated 30th 
July 2012

Nilanchal 
Kothi 
Compound,
Piska More, 
Ratu Road, 
Ranchi.

MM HQ
NIL                                                                                                                                                                                                                              NIL               

1 Coal loading 
&Transportatio
n

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

10.01.2010 Two Bid 
System

01.02.2010 Three 1. Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'             

 1. Sri. Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐A  2. 
Sri. Dhiraj Singh

YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/
SO(M)(A)/CT
/GDA/10‐
13/29 
Dt.26.06.201
0.

 Shri Raju 
Gupta, Gidi‐
'A'  

218.76 22.07.2013 23.07.2010 NA Not Applicable

ARGADA AREA



2 Coal loading 
&Transportatio
n

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

11.12.2009 Two Bid 
System

04.01.2010 Three 1.Sri. Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐A 2. Sri. 
Babulal Gupta, 
Gidi‐A 3. Sri. 
Harshit Logistic 
Pvt Ltd, Kolkata 

NIL YES Agreement 
No.GM(A)/C
T/GDC/10‐
13/45 
Dt.02.12.201
0.

 Shri Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐
'A'  

476.16 17.10.2013 18.10.2010 NA Not Applicable

3 Coal loading 
&Transportatio
n

Open 
Tender 
through 

19.08.08 & 
20.08.08

Two Bid 
System

08.09.2008 Two 1. Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'                  2. 
Shri. Babulal 

NIL YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/
CT/REL/09‐

 Shri Raju 
Gupta, Gidi‐
'A'  

185.52 29.03.2012 30.03.2009 NA Period extended for Seven Months by 
Hqrs.

g
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

Gupta, Gidi‐A.
/ /

12/33 dt. 
04.06.2009

4 Reject 
transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

25.08.2007 Two Bid 
System

17.09.2007 Two 1.Shri Saryu Gope  
2. M/S Chenani 
Transport

NIL YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/
SO(M)(A)/Re
ject 
Trans/GDW/
08/217 Dt. 
25.01.2008.

Shri Saryu 
Gope  

109.8 23.09.2010 24.09.2007 NA  Period extended up to 23.09.2013 by 
Hqrs.

5 Coal loading 
&Transportatio
n

open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

07.11.2011 Two Bid 
System

02.12.2011 Two 1. Sri. Babulal 
Gupta, 2) M/s. 
Ajay Transport Co.

NIL YES Agreement 
No.GM(A)/C
T/GDA‐
SAUNDA/12/
08 dt. 
27.02.2012

Sri. Babulal 
Gupta

100.22 05.01.2013 06.01.2012 NA NA



1 CRS / 
SO(C)/BRK/Awa
rd/12‐
13/08/780           
dt.‐07.07.12

White 
washing, 
colour 
washing, 
distemperin
g, painting
and minor
repair of
residential 
qtrs at NTS

Open 29.3.2012 Two Bid 10.4.12 Three 6 (Six)             
M/s Bharti 
Traders, R.K. 
Agarwal, M/s 

Hasan Traders, Sri 
Jitendra Kr. Singh, 
Md. Suleman 
Ansari and M/s 

Shubham 
Construction &

3              
Sri Raj Kr. 

Agarwal, M/s 
Hasan Traders, 
Sri Jitendra 
Kumar Singh

Lowest 
Tenderer

No.8/780Dt 
07.07.12  

Sri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal

2.42 16.7.13 01 year from 10th 

days issue of 
award letter

CWS BARKAKANA AREA

qtrs. at NTS,
Barkakana 
(For One

Construction & 
Co.

2 CRS / MM / 
Qtn./ 11‐12/ 56  
Dated 30.3.12

Procureme
nt  of  Grey 
Terri Cotton 
Cloth

LTE 4.4.2012 Two Bid 2.5.2012 One (One)             
M/s Vineet Cotex 

Pvt.Ltd.,          
Maharastra

NIL Lowest 
Tenderer

CRS/MM/12‐
13/Pur(1442)
/01191036    
Dt 18.7.2012  

M/s Vineet 
Cotex 
Pvt.Ltd.,           
Maharastra

1,60,494.88 Within 3 
months

1) 
GM(CMC)/Bar
ka‐
Sayal/2012/23
5 dated : 
30.04.12

Contractual 
loading & 
transportation 
of coal from 
Urimari OCP 
surface stock  
heap no.9 to 
Saunda Railway 
Siding and 
Feeder Breaker.

Open 05.05.12 Two 31.05.12 Two M/s Jai Mahalaxmi 
Transport Co.           
M/s Balajee 
Transport Co.

One  M/s Naresh  
Kumar &Co.

Yes CGM(BS)/AG
M(BS)/CT/Ur
m‐ OC‐H 
No.9‐Snd 
Sdg.‐F. B/12‐
13/3751 
dated : 
08.08.12.

M/s Jai 
Mahalaxmi 
Transport Co   
At & PO : 
Ramgarh 
Cantt.,              
District  : 
Ramgarh 
(Jharkhand).    

123.7 24.07.13 25.07.12 N.A. N.A.

BARKA-SAYAL AREA



29 Engine Oil 
15W40  CH4

Open 
Tender

14.06.12 Two Bid 21.06.12 2 1, (1) M/s. Balmer 
Lawrie & Co Ltd

1,(1) M/s IOC Ltd Yes SO(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐077  
dt.04.07.12

M/s.Balmer 
Lawrie & 
Co.Ltd.Ranchi

3.06 Immediately  
within 7 days  
from date of  
receipt  of S.O.

14.7.12 14.7.12

117 Consumable 
items

LTE 02.12.11 Two Bid 23.12.11 3 3, (1) M/s. Spares 
India (2.)M/s. 
Jharkhand 
Industrial 
Corpn.(3)M/s. 
Gaurav & Co.

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐078  
dt.11.07.12

M/s. Spares  
India,Bhurku
nda

0.45 Within 45‐60 
days  from the 
date of  isue of 
supply order

27.7.12 Due

26 TRF make  SDL 
machine  
spares

Open 
Tender

09.06.12 Two Bid 29.06.12 3 1,(1) M/s. General 
Supply Agency

2,(1)M/s. 
Hanuman  
Hardware Stores 
(2) M/s. Mining  
E i t

Yes SO(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐083 dt 
12.07.12

M/s. General  
Supply 
Agency,  
Asansol

9.22 Within 2‐3 
months  from 
the  date of  
receipt of  

lt d

1.8.12 1.8.12

DEPARTMENT: R .S.SAUNDA

Equipment  
Agencies

supplty order

68 HPSV  complete 
fitting  & Lamp

LTE 18.08.11 Two Bid 09.09.11 3 2,(1)M/s. 
A.K.Traders 
(2)M/s. Jharkhand  
Industrial Corpn.

1, M/s. Dynamic 
Sales

Yes SO(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐084 dt 
12.07.12

M/s. 
A.K.Traders  , 
Ranchi

2.01 Within 8‐10 
weeks  from 
the date of  
issue of  order

25.7.12 25.7.12

4 Safety Items Open 
Tender

27.04.12 Two Bid 23.05.12 2 2,(1)m/S. R.R 
Enterprises  
(2)M/s. Jharkhand  
Industrial Corpn.

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐090  dt 
18.07.12

M/s. 
R.R.Esnterpris
es

0.11 Within 2‐4 
weeks  from 
date of  issue  
of  supply 
order

20.7.12 20.7.12

4 Safety Items Open 
Tender

27.04.12 Two Bid 23.05.12 2 2,(1)m/S. R.R 
Enterprises  
(2)M/s. Jharkhand  
Industrial Corpn.

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐091  dt 
18.07.12

M/s. 
Jharkhand  
Industrial  
Corpn, 
Ranchi.

0.92 Within 8‐10 
weeks   from 
date of  issue  
of  supply 
order

23.7.12 Due

28 Filter & Maint  Open  13.06.12 Two Bid 04.07.12 1 1, M/s. BEML Ltd. Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS( M/s. BEML  8.18 Within 4‐6  27.7.12 Due
Kit of BEML 
Dozers

p
Tender

, / ( )/ (
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐092  dt 
20.07.12

/
Ltd,Ranchi months  from 

date of  issue 
of  S/Order

2 Tail end gate  
for  1035 
dumper

Open 
Tender

20.04.12 Two Bid 16.05.12 2 1, (1) M/s  Anukul 
Engineers

1,(1) M/s. 
Maheshwari 
Industries

Yes SO(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐093  dt 
23.07.12

M/s. Anukul 
Engineers, 
Nagpur

4.45 Within 2 
months  from  
date of  issue  
of  S/Order

Nil Nil



32 Alumina Ferric Open 
Tender

26.06.12 Two Bid 18.07.12 2 1,(1) M/s. Pradhan 
Engineering 
Projects  & 
Systems

1,(1)M/s.Anand  
Chemical Works

Yes SO(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐096 dt 
23.07.12

M/s. Pradhan  
Engg. Projects 
& Systems

4.08 Within  1 
month   from 
the date  of 
receipt  of  
S/Order

4.8.12 Due

148 Canvas Hose 3" LTE 18.02.12 Two Bid 13.03.12 3 3,(1)M/s. Unieuq  
Traders (2) M/s. 
R.R.Enterprises (3) 
M/s. Ashoka  
Enterprises

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/020
212‐‐097  dt 
28.07.12

M/s.Unique  
Traders , 
Ramgarh

0.97 Within 30‐45 
days  from  the 
date of  issue 
of  S/Order

Nil Nil

GM(KTA)/ 
AGM/ T/KTW‐
Wagon 
loading/ 12/ 
0706                    
Dated:  
13.06.12

Loading of 
Clean Coal / 
Washed Coal 
Power into 
railway wagons 
from RLB 
emergency 
stock yard  by 
contractor’s 
pay loader

Open 15.06.12 Two 07.07.12 Two
 M/S Md. Izrail         
M/S Naween 
Transport Co.

 Nil Yes
0721 dt.   
16.07.12

M/S Md. 
Izrail

23.55 NA NA NA  

3.15 92 days 22.5.12 22.8.12

92 days 22.5.12 22.8.12

GM(KTA)/ S O  
(C )/ Tender/ 

Supply of 
drinking water 
in water  Open 2.5.12 Two 17.5.12 Three

 Three            M/s. 
Chand  
Enterprises, Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/ S 
O  (C )/ 
Award/ 12/

Chand 

KATHARA AREA

GM(KTA)/ S O  
(C )/ Tender/ 
12/ 
926dt.2.5.12

Supply of 
drinking water 
by water tanker 
to diff. 
villages/tolas at 

t

 Open 2.5.12 Two 17.5.12 Three

 Three            M/s. 
Chand  
Enterprises,   
Karam Singh,    
Sarwan Singh

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/ S 
O  (C )/ 
Award/ 12/     
dt.25.6.12

Karam Singh 3.99

3.15 92 days 22.5.12 22.8.12
12/ 
926dt.2.5.12

distribution  
centres/points 
f diff

 Open 2.5.12 Two 17.5.12 Three Enterprises,   
Karam Singh,    
Sarada Enterprises

Nil Yes Award/ 12/ 
1541       
dt.31.7.12

Enterprises



GM(KTA)/ S O  
(C )/ Tender/ 
12/ 
954dt.7.5.12

Construction of 
four class room 
with verandah 
at St. 
AnthonySchool 
at Jarangdih 
under CSR 
scheme of 
Kathara Area.

open 7.5.12 Two 4.6.12 Three

Three         
Ramchandra 
yadav,  
T.D.Constn.    
Vishal Builders

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12
/1539 
dt:31.7.12

T.D.Construct
ion

2.35 3 months 1.8.12 30.10.12

GM(KTA)/ S O  
(C )/ Tender/ 
12/ 
970dt.9.5.12

Construction of 
Community hall 
at Chaapi  
under CSR of 
CCL at  GM Unit 
Kathara Area.

open 9.5.12 Two 16.6.12 Three

Three         Amod 
Kumar Roy,   
Aahto Enterprises‐
II,    Raj Kumar 
Singh

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12
/1540 
dt:31.7.12

Mahato 
Enterprises‐II

13.91 3 months 1.8.12 30.10.12

GM(KTA)/ S O  
(C )/ Tender/ 
12/ 
970dt.9.5.12

Construction of 
Community hall 
at Saram 
opposite 
overhead water 
tank  under CSR 
of CCL at  GM 
Unit Kathara 
Area.

open 9.5.12 Two 15.6.12 Three

Three        Kiran Kr. 
Prasad,    Suchit 
Kumar,   Prakash 
lal Singh

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12
/1524 
dt:28.7.12

Prakash Lal 
Singh

13.91 3 months 1.8.12 30.10.12



GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/9
70 dt: 9.5.12

Construction of 
Community hall 
at Patwa Basti 
Hazari 
Panchayat   
under CSR of 
CCL at  GM Unit 
Kathara Area.

open 9.5.12 Two 15.6.12 Three

Three        Kiran Kr. 
Prasad,    Suchit 
Kumar,   Prakash 
lal Singh

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12
/1525 
dt:28.7.12

Kiran Kumar 
Prasad.

13.91 3 months 1.8.12 30.10.12

GM(KTA)/SO(C 

Construction of 
PCC road at 
Pipra tola 
Mahali Bandh 
from Mahendra 
Yadav's house 
to 

Three        
Ramchandra 

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12 Bajrang

)/Tender/12/9
70 dt: 9.5.12

Primaryschool 
Mahali bandh 
near housej of 
Ghanshyam 
Rajwar    under 
CSR of CCL at  
GM Unit 
Kathara Area.

open 9.5.12 Two 15.6.12 Three Yadav,    Bajrang 
Enterprises,   
Sarada Enterprises

Nil Yes
(C/Award/12
/1534 
dt:30.7.12

Bajrang 
Enterprises

7.50 2 months 1.8.12 30.9.12

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/9
70 dt: 9.5.12

Construction of 
PCC road Tala 
tola to Bhuian 
tola at Shiyaari   
under CSR of 
CCL at  GM Unit 
Kathara Area.

open 9.5.12 Two 15.6.12 Three

Three        Dinesh 
Kumar,   Suchit 
Kumar,   Bijay Kr. 
Yadav

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12
/1526 
dt:28.7.12

Dinesh Kumar 8.29 2 months 1.8.12 30.9.12

Construction of 
PCC road Lohia 

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/9
70 dt: 9.5.12

Bhawan 
Laheria tand 
toGhat of 
Konar river 
withone side 
drain   under 
CSR of CCL at  
GM Unit 
Kathara Area.

open 9.5.12 Two 15.6.12 Three

Three        
Sidhnath Singh,  
I.C.Enterprises,  
P.C.Prajapati.

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12
/1527 
dt:30.7.12

P.C.Prajapati 9.37 2 months 1.8.12 30.9.12



GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/9
79 dt: 10.5.12

Construction of 
Community 
room at 
Brahmanj tola 
Hosir   under 
CSR of CCL at  
GM Unit 
Kathara Area.

open 10.5.12 Two 15.6.12 Three

Three        Kiran Kr. 
Prasad,    Suchit 
Kumar,   Prakash 
lal Singh

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12
/1529 
dt:30.7.12

Kiran Kumar 
Prasad.

6.27 2 months 1.8.12 30.9.12

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/9

Construction of 
PCC road from 
Ramchandra 
Yadav's house 
to Keshav 
Yadav's house

open 10.5.12 Two 15.6.12 Three

Three        
J.D.Enterprises,  
Md. Yasin,    Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12
/1528

Ramchandra 
yadav

5.69 2 months 1.8.12 30.9.12
79 dt: 10.5.12

Yadav s house  
under CSR of 
CCL at  GM Unit 
Kathara (Length 
155m).

Ramchandra 
yadav

/1528 
dt:30.7.12

yadav

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/9
79 dt: 10.5.12

Construction of 
PCC road 
Choudhary tola  
under CSR of 
CCL at  GM Unit 
Kathara (Length 
185m).

open 10.5.12 Two 15.6.12 Three

Three        Sarada 
Enterprises,  
Bajrang 
Enterprises,   
Ramchandra 
yadav

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO
(C/Award/12
/1533 
dt:30.7.12

Bajrang 
Enterprises

6.83 2 months 1.8.12 30.9.12

GM(KTA)/Excv

Part repairing 
and 
reconditioning 
of 02 nos. feed 
li d l

1. M/S Manoj 
Engg.Works Shop, 
Kathara.                    
2 M/S I S M/S I S

15 days from 
h d f

( )/
/Tender/Drill/
KTC/2012/227  
DT. 29.06.2012

cylinder assly 
suitable for 
RECP‐750 drill 
Sl.No.RD‐205 
deployed at 
Kathara 
Colliery.

Open 
Tender

29.06.12
Two bid 
system

13.07.12 Three
2. M/S. I.S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                    
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

NIL Yes
333 

dtd.27.07. 12

M/S. I.S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

0.76
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe



GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dozer
/  
KTC/2012/228  
DT. 29.06.2012

Repairing of 
worn out clutch 
assly brake 
assly(Both side 
clutch & brake 
assly) 
dismantling of 
both clutch & 
brake 
assly,both side 
new oil seal 
replaced and 
recommissionin
g of BD355 
Dozer Sl.No.T‐
2497 of kathara 
Colliery.

Open 
Tender

29.06.12
Two bid 
system

13.07.12 Three

1. M/S Manoj 
Engg.Works Shop, 
Kathara.                    
2. M/S. I.S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                    
3. M/S. Coalfield 
janta 
Engg.Works,Jarang
dih.

NIL Yes
337 

dtd.27.07. 12

M/S. Manoj 
Engg.Work 

Shop, 
Kathara.

0.71

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dozer
/KTC/2012/22
9  DT. 
29.06.2012

Repairing of 
both side worn 
out final drive 
assly oil seal, 
worn out both 
side bearing 'O' 
ring floating 
seal kit,gear of 
final drive, 
worn out cage 
both side, worn 
out pinion 
teeth, worn out 
bushing to be 
replaced, 
broken bolt 
taken out(32 

Open 
Tender

29.06.12
Two bid 
system

13.07.12 Three

1. M/S Manoj 
Engg.Works Shop, 
Kathara.                    
2. M/S. I.S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                    
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

NIL Yes
335 

dtd.27.07. 12

M/S. Manoj 
Engg.Work 

Shop, 
Kathara.

1.17

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

nos.) & new H.T 
bolt with 
washer (50 
nos.) of BD355 
Dozer Sl.No.T‐
2497 deployed 
at Kathara 
Colliery.



GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Drill/
KTC/2012/230  
DT. 01.07.2012

Structural 
repairing of 
machinery 
house,operator 
cabin (with 
glass fitting) 
safety railing 
and ladder of 
platform, roof 
and must ‐ 
cleaning and 
painting work 
of RECP‐750 

Open 
Tender

01.07.12
Two bid 
system

17.07.12 Three

1. M/S Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.                    
2. M/S. Manoj 
Engg.Work Shop, 
Kathara.                    
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara

NIL Yes
339 

dtd.27.07. 12

M/S.Aisha 
Construc     

tion, Kathara.
1.12

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

drill machine 
Sl.No.RD‐205 
deployed at 
Kathara 
Colliery.

Kathara.

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dozer
/KTC/2012/23
1  DT. 
01.07.2012

Repairing and 
rebuilding of 
worn out 
sprocket 
segment teeth, 
worn out 
segment holes, 
worn out drum 
and worn out 
drum holes (LH 
& RH) of Dozer 
model BD‐355 
Sl.No.T‐2497 

Open 
Tender

01.07.12
Two bid 
system

17.07.12 Three

1. M/S Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.                    
2. M/S. Manoj 
Engg.Work Shop, 
Kathara.                    
3. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

NIL Yes
341 

dtd.27.07. 12

M/S.Aisha 
Construc     

tion, Kathara.
1.11

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

deployed at 
Kathara 
Colliery.



GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/KTC/2012/2
32  DT. 
01.07.2012

Repairing, new 
fabrication/ma
king and 
grinding of 
03(Three) nos. 
teeth of circle 
gear of 10CuM 
182M Marion 
Shovel 
Sl.No.Exc‐1851 
deployed at 
Kathara 
Colliery.

Open 
Tender

01.07.12
Two bid 
system

17.07.12 Three

1. M/S Manoj 
Engg.Works Shop, 
Kathara.                    
2. M/S. I.S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                    
3. M/S. Coalfield 
janta 
Engg.Works,Jarang
dih.

NIL Yes
343 

dtd.27.07. 12

M/S. Manoj 
Engg.Work 

Shop, 
Kathara.

0.76

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)/T/Hired 
vehicle/11‐
121025 
dt.30.1.12

Hiring of three 
nos. excellent 
workng 
condition diesel 
ambassador car 
for GM office 
(W), Kathara. 
Model not 
more than 05 
year old.

Open 
Tender

19.03.12
Two bid 
system

07.04.12 Six

 Four                        
Pappu Kr. Patel        
Lalan Singh               
Madhuri Singh         
Bhim Kr Hari

Two  Shaturaghan 
Kr. Bardan                
Anwar Hussain

Yes
360 dt. 
30.07.12

Bhim Kr. Hari 3.70 31.03.15 01.08.12 31.03.15  

31.03.15372 dt. 30.07.1Pramod Patwa 4.04 31.03.15 01.08.1230.06.12 Two
Two                            
Pramod Patwa         
Sanjit Kr. Sahay

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)/T/Hired 
vehicle/12‐
13/198  dt. 
18.06.12

Hiring of one 
no. excellent 
working 
condition diesel 
car for  Sawang 
Washery, 
Kathara Area. 
Model not 
more than 05 

Open 
Tender

20.06.12
Two bid 
system

years old.


